1 00 20	y Docket No. G-1309
To the Honorable Commissioner of Padocuments or copy thereof:	ord the attached original
Neme of conveying party:	46469 ss of receiving party:
Eli Lilly and Company 1010	Name: Mr. Clemens Micheler
Additional names of conveying party attached? () Yes (X) No 5.11.99	Street Address: Alpspitzstrasse 18 D-82319 Steinberg Federal Republic of Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional names & addresses attached?
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: February 16, 1999	() Yes (X) No
4. Application number(s) or patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.: B. Patent No.: 5,725,500	
Additional Numbers attached () Yes (X) No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents patents involved: (1)	
should be mailed:	
Mr. Clemens Micheler	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$\ \$40.00 (\$40.00 per assignment)
Alpspitzstrasse 18 D-82319 Steinberg	() Enclosed
Federal Republic of Germany	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 05-0840
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael T. Bates Name of Attorney Signing Reg. No. 34,121 No. 34,121	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: (2)	
Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date appearing below.	
BY HOLLY DATE 5-7-49	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/24/1999 NTHAI1 00000184 050840 5725500

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0862

Beglaubigte Abschrift

Date: 2/19/99

- (1) ELI LILLY AND COMPANY, a company incorporated in the State of Indiana, United States of America, having a principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR")
- (2) MR. CLEMENS MICHELER of Alpspitzstrasse 18, D-82319 Steinberg, Federal Republic of Germany ("ASSIGNEE")

RECITALS:

- A. The ASSIGNEE is entitled to the entire right title and interest in certain patents and patent applications brief particulars of which are set out in the Schedule below (the "PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS")
- B. The parties have agreed to execute this Agreement confirming and establishing the assignment by the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE of the PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

OPERATIVE TERMS:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of US\$ 1 (one dollar) paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the assignment with effect from 21st July 1998 to the ASSIGNEE as beneficial owner absolutely and free from all liens charges licences and encumbrances and the ASSIGNEE hereby confirms its acceptance from the ASSIGNOR of all property right title and interest in and to the PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS including the right to sue for and obtain damages and all other relief in respect of any infringement or misuse (whether past present or future) of the PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS or any of the rights conferred by the publication of the PATENT APPLICATIONS or the specification of the PATENT.
- 2. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed and take effect in accordance with the laws of the State of Indiana, United States of America.

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this Agreement on the date shown at the beginning of this Agreement.

SCHEDULE - THE PATENT AND PATENT SPPLICATIONS

United States of America Patent No. 5,725,500 European Patent Application No. 96303909.4 Japanese Patent Application No. 08-176999 Canadian Patent Application No. 2,177,543 Mexican Patent Application No. 962029

Clemens Micheler

BY

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

Rebecca O. Goss

RECORDED: 05/11/1999

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

Duly authorised to execute on behalf of Eli Lilly and Company

> PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0863